

Dedicated to supporting the creation, retention, expansion, and recruitment of businesses and jobs that will enhance the economy of the Port District.

## **NEWS**

3636 Klindt Drive, The Dalles, OR 97058 Andrea Klaas, Executive Director 541.298.4148 www.portofthedalles.com

Date: January 8, 2024

\*\* Media: Please Post/Announce \*\*

Port of The Dalles Board of Commission <u>Regular Session</u> Meeting was changed from its usually scheduled 2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of the month, February 14, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>February 21, 2024</u>, at 5:30 p.m. The meeting will be held at Columbia Gorge Food Bank, 3610 Crates Way, The Dalles, Oregon. After the meeting Commission & Staff will dine together at Casa El Mirador in The Dalles, Oregon.

The main topics that will be addressed in this meeting are:

- > Community Partner Tour & Update: Columbia Gorge Food Bank
- ➤ General Port Business

Port of The Dalles to also hold an <u>Executive Session</u> on Wednesday, February 21, 2024, at the end of the <u>Regular Session</u> meeting: <u>Executive Session</u> as allowed by ORS 192.660(2)(e) Real Property Transactions & ORS 192.660(2)(h) Conferring with Legal Counsel regarding litigation \*<u>Media representatives are instructed not to report or disclose matters discussed in Executive Session</u> (separate <u>Executive Session</u> notice published concurrently with this notice)

Port of The Dalles Board of Commission Meetings are accessible to persons with a disability. If you require an accommodation under the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), kindly call +1(541)298-4148 or send an email to <a href="mailto:admin@portofthedalles.com">admin@portofthedalles.com</a> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.